FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



CONTACT: Donna Clayburn Family Services Manager Donna.Clayburn@HabitatMM.org 301-990.0014x21

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland Opens Homebuyer Applications Habitat is seeking qualified applicants for 3 homes in Prince George's County, Maryland

Silver Spring, MD (May 6, 2019) — Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland (HFHMM) is seeking qualified home purchase applicants for 3 homes located in Prince George's County, Maryland.

The first home is located on Gateway Blvd in District Heights, Maryland and is available for immediate purchase. This newly renovated, three bedroom, 1 bath home is centrally located to the Addison Street Metro Station.

HFHMM recently broke ground on two new construction properties located on Jost Street in the city of Fairmount Heights, Maryland and Opus Avenue located in the city of Capitol Heights, Maryland. These three bedroom, two bathroom homes will have approximately 1200+ sq. ft. of living space applying Universal Design Concepts (Contemporary Design that accommodates families at all stages of life). They are expected to be available for purchase by the end of 2019, however homebuyers will be selected in the coming months.

Applications and more information on Habitat's program can be found on the website: <u>www.habitatmm.org/home+purchase</u>.

HFHMM works with residents that have a demonstrated need for affordable housing, are income qualified, can afford to pay back a mortgage, and who are willing to partner with the organization. Habitat provides an affordable mortgage, ensuring that buyers do not pay more than 30% of their income on housing.



Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland is pledged to the letter and spirit of U.S. policy for the achievement of equal housing opportunity throughout the nation. We encourage and support an affirmative advertising and marketing program in which there are no barriers to obtaining housing because of race, sex, marital status, physical or mental disability, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, presence of children, source of income, sexual orientation, gender identity, age and family responsibilities.

About Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland, Inc. (HFHMM) is an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International that serves Montgomery and Prince George's Counties in Maryland. Since 1982, HFHMM has partnered with the community and low-income families living in substandard conditions to provide decent and affordable housing solutions. HFHMM supports the notion that good, stable housing matters for neighborhoods. Better quality of living leads to stronger citizens and families. Habitat for Humanity is about changing lives, one home at a time. Visit our website at www.HabitatMM.org.